Engineering & Construction Limited (Hereinafter referred to as “Defendant”), has vide its order dated February 
19, 2026 pronounced the decision in favour of the Company. With this decision, the Court has ordered that the 
Defendant –  

1. to pay the principal amount i.e., Rs. 2,06,12,630/- (Rupees Two Crore Six Lakh Twelve Thousand Six 

Hundred Thirty Only) along with simple interest at the rate 24% p.a. on the principal amount from the date 
of filing of the suit till its realization to the company; and 

2. shall pay the costs of the suit to the company and bear its own costs of the suit.

[...]

Commercial Court, Ahmedabad 

5.  Brief summary of the material contents of 
the communication received, including 
reasons for receipt of the communication 

the Court has ordered that the Defendant –  

1. to pay the principal amount i.e., Rs. 
2,06,12,630/- (Rupees Two Crore Six Lakh 
Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Thirty 
Only) along with simple interest at the 
rate 24% p.a. on the principal amount 
from the date of filing of the suit till its 
realization to the company; and 

2. shall pay the costs of the suit to the 
company and bear its own costs of the 
suit.